
Eq IJI --trJ=
Equitas small Finan(e Bank

JK/SN / 248/SETIRNR0237016/Apr'25

1. Mrs.Vengadammal,
Wo.Renganathan,
D.No.529, 2nd Street, Harveypatti,
Tirupparangundram, Madurai - 625 005

2. Mr.Renganathan,
S/o. Ra msa my,

D.No.529, 2nd Street, Harveypatti,
Tlrupparangundram, Madurai - 625 005.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTTCE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security

lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs '2,61,346'201'

as on 26.05.2023 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

27.05.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs 4,99,673/- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from l Mr.Vengadammal, (Borrower),

2. Mrs.Renganathan (Co- Borrower)

Reserve pri€e: Rs,8,92,500/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.89,250/- (Rupees Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only)

e

I +91 44 4299 5o(n I F' +91 tu 4299 $fr | corporate€equitas in 1 M.equnasbank.(om lToll Fre lSoo 103 lZ22 CIN NorL55191IN1993PLC02'80

Equitas small Finance Bant Limited
(Previoutly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Floor, Phas€ ll,sp€n(er PIaza, No.769, Mounl Road, Anna salai, Chennai, TamalNadu,lndra 6m 002
4087638

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk whh us, you contribute towords o bettel society.



2

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcer of Land bearing "pandiyan Nagar prot No.6" comprised in the R.s.No.42l3,
R.s.No.42l4, with an extent of 2100 sq. ft., satuated at rhoppur vi[age, Madurai south raruk, Madurai
District, within the Madurai South Sub Registration District, Madurai South Registration District and bounded
on the;

North by : Land belongs to plot No.7;
South by : Land betongs to plot No.5;
East by : 25 ft Common Road;
West by : Land belongs to R.S.No.42l2A4l
Measurement : South North 42 Ft, East West 50 F! Totally 21OO Sq. ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Madurai South and Registration District of Madurai Souti.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale,

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

please refer to the link provided jn

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place
Date

Chennai
02.04.2025



EqUI
Equitas Small finance Sank

Description of the Immovable PropertyBorrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

All the piece and parcel of Land bearing "Pandiyan Nagar

Plot No.6" comprised in the R.S.No.42l3, R.S.No.42l4,

with an extent of 21OO Sq. ft-, situated at Thoppur Village,

Madurai South Taluk, Madurai District, within the Madurai

South Sub Registration District, Madurai South

Registration District and bounded on the;

: Land belongs to Plot No.7;

: Land belongs to Plot No.5;

: 25 ft Common Road;

: Land belongs to R.S.No.42l2A4;

: South North 42 Ft, Esst West 50 Ft,

Totally 2100 Sq. ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Madurai

South and Registration District of Madurai South.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto

North by

South by

East by

West by

l.4easurement

1. Mrs.Vengadammal,
Wo.Renganathan,
D.No.529, 2nd Street, HarveYpatti,
''l-iruppardngundrdm, Madurai - 625 005.

2. Mr.Renganathan,
S/o. Ra msa my,
D.No.529, 2nd Street, HarveyPatti,
Tirupparangundram, Madurai - 625 005

Loan Account No:- SETIRNR0237016

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,61,346.20/- as on

26.05.2023 with further interest from

27.05.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.4,99,673/- as on

26-03-202s).

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 P

Date & Time of Inspection: - O7-O4'2o25 to 29-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01'00 PM

Reserve price: RS.8,92,5OO/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs t{inety Two Thousand Five Hundred only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.89,250/- (Rupees Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only)

M

t=

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previo6ly kno ,h as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4" Floor Phale ll, Spefter Plaza, No.769. Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, TamjlNadu, hdia -6mm2
4 08 7639

BEYOND BANKING

r +91 ru 4299 5O0o I F +91 44 4299 SOfi I .oDorateeequrtas in I M.equt6bank.(om I loll Fre€: 18m 103 1222 | CIN No: 155191 TN 1993PtC02528o

--trJ=

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE

BORROWERS/ GUARAI{TORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/W SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property

was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized offlcer of the Bank

whereas the Authorized officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS

IS WHERE IS BA5IS" and "AS I5 WHAT IS CONDITION" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Ad, through online

auction.

When you bqnk with us. you contribute torvords o better society,



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auctjon, Bidding through website httDs://www .bankea uctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
FSlrd to digital signature, please contact C1 India p\rt. Ltd. plot t{o.6g. 3.d Floor,
sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. contact: prabakaran M Mobire +91-741828170d
(Support Mobile numbers +9172919AttZ4tZSl26), Emait id: tn@clindia.com &
support@bankeauctions,com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and conditions of Auction sale before submitting ttreir bids ano arng part i; the E-auction sare
proceed ing s.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from c1 rndia pvt. Ltd. plot No.68,
.l-d. ff oor, sector - 44, curgaon, iaryana pin: LZioos. contact: prabakaran t4lYobile +9L-74|B2BI7O9 (Support Mabite numbers +gL72gLgALtZ4l25. 126),Email id: tn@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
^sha[ 

be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Erectronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No.ioooo oao772s, equitas smiti
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 1g, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai- 600 017, IFSC code: EsFBooolool, before submitting the bids onrine on or before i.ob pu on03-05-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn irifavor of Equitas Small finance gank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form arong with onrine Transfer Detairs shal be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Smalt Finance Burf 

-L!d, 19. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Satii,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.OO pM on Oi_OS-2025.

8. The bad price to be submitted shafl be above the Reserve price and bidders shafl improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.1O,O0O/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successfur bidder shafi have to pay 250/o of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,
already paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auction sare proceedings on the sarie day of the saie
in the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The barance of the purchase price s'ha[ have to
be pard within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to them fairing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful biddei.

10. The EMD of the u nsuccessfur bidder wil be returned within 3 working days from the crosu re of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



EqUI --d5
Equitas Small Finance Sank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders

snouia marc discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority'

besides the Bank,s chargei and should satisfy themselves about the tide extent, quality and quantity

of ttt" prop"rty before iubmitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property

pri toi tif", charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc, will be

entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reiect any bid or

adjourn/postione/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditjofls of the sale without any prior

notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certiflcates, registration- 
.t *i"r, iii .t tutory dues payable to gorernmenl, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existinq and

fuhi; relating to the properties. The ile certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful

bidder.

15.Theintendingpurchaserscaninspectthepropertyfrom07.04-2025ro29-04-202510.00A.Mto-- 
r.oo. p.t{. roi inspection ofthe properties, contact Name: senthilkumar.R - Mobile No.9524547033,

Sivanesan - Mobile No.9790397167

16.ThesaleissubjecttotheconditionsprescribedintheSARFA6I.ActRules2002theconditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmatibn will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules 2OO2 amended w.e.f: 04.11 2016'

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,

systemerrorandelectricityp,obl",occu''Whilesubmittingtheonlinebids/participatinginthe
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Noticeisherebygiventoyoutopaythesumasmentionedabovebeforethedatefixedforsalefailing
*t'Lt' tt'" properiy witt be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2OO2 You are also at liberty to participate in the

sale to be helb on U,u t"rms and condiuons thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorazed Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025

Equit6 Srnall Finan<e Bank l"imited
(Previourly known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floo., Phe ll. spefter Aaa, ilo 759, Mount Road, Anna Salai. Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndB ' 5oo 002

4087640
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,EI

r +9r 44 4299 5ooo I F +91 44 4299 ,O5O I corporateoequrtar.in J www€quitarbank.corn I Toil Free 1800 t 03 1222 | CIN Nor t55191INl993P1C025280

-3-



:il(l)

B. HT}IffI P{} FC /.6BJO1} I

fsurter lkr6.0]'0#10?5. i7;]
Io:i6H 11f;...
PIHt6l500t. Iiinparankdra S0

Frr*;lEil.All5ll P.7d9 #t_{1 S4_A1.{

It:itur:.Ets17.]
ht:0,S,Itr:25. 9dTar:J,?6.Art.patd:0,S
iTi;rk or iH, indiaport,rov. rs),,:l

strJ&{

tr {lE b:d,otlo#zo2i. t7:ll
[anter 119,.
To:El*{i . Ihimginnh::.:rlru s
Flti;di5@5 g1 r,;,19 Sf*i *LAI.1
Frorll,{}lfiAl 17.i
Ht:it)urs.tsl l, 951;, ;;, 16,Art.paldr0.m
trt:l,00.Fll:l. n6ispr1.*. irlnl:ilLI:""'-


